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Quan%dade	
   %	
  
Ano	
   Tradicional	
   Ação	
  Afirma0va	
  Tradicional	
   Ação	
  

Afirma0va	
  
2010	
   66	
   15	
   81,48	
   18,52	
  
2011	
   60	
   19	
   75,95	
   24,05	
  
2012	
   62	
   16	
   79,49	
   20,51	
  
Total	
  	
   188	
   50	
   78,99	
   21,01	
  

Obje%vo:	
  Comparar	
  os	
  resultados	
  acadêmicos	
  
dos	
  alunos	
  de	
  economia	
  

	
  
Base	
  de	
  dados:	
  Prograd/CGA	
  
	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  -­‐	
  Alunos	
  segundo	
  status	
  de	
  matrícula	
  
	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  -­‐	
  Disciplinas	
  cursadas:	
  
	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  -­‐	
  64h	
  de	
  carga	
  horária	
  
	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  -­‐	
  Obrigatórias	
  e	
  Opta0vas	
  
	
  
Resultados	
  principais:	
  
	
  	
  	
  1.	
  Sem	
  diferença	
  significa0va	
  no	
  perfil	
  de	
  
gênero	
  e	
  turno.	
  
	
  	
  	
  2.	
  Diferenças	
  importantes	
  nas	
  taxas	
  de	
  
sobrevivência	
  e	
  de	
  reprovação	
  por	
  falta.	
  
	
  	
  	
  3.	
  Os	
  mo0vos	
  da	
  exclusão	
  também	
  são	
  
dis0ntos	
  entre	
  os	
  grupos.	
  
	
  	
  	
  4.	
  Diferenças	
  no	
  desempenho	
  acadêmico	
  
observadas	
  em	
  determinados	
  grupos	
  de	
  
disciplinas.	
  
	
  	
  5.	
  Existência	
  de	
  possível	
  viés	
  de	
  seleção:	
  
	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  -­‐	
  Quem	
  são	
  os	
  alunos	
  que	
  desistem	
  do	
  curso	
  
ou	
  da	
  disciplina?	
  
	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  -­‐	
  Se	
  0vessem	
  con0nuado,	
  qual	
  seria	
  o	
  seu	
  
desempenho?	
  
	
  
Recomendações:	
  
1.  Programa	
  de	
  nivelamento	
  
2.  Acompanhamento	
  semestral	
  via	
  formulário	
  

de	
  matrícula	
  web.	
  
3.  Iden0ficar	
  os	
  alunos	
  Ina0vos.	
  

81,61%	
  

79,21%	
  

77,27%	
  

82,14%	
  

Matu0no	
   Noturno	
   Matu0no	
   Noturno	
  

Tradicional	
   Ações	
  Afirma0vas	
  

Taxa	
  de	
  Permanência	
  

4%	
  

44%	
  

15%	
  

37%	
  

20%	
  

0%	
  

60%	
  

20%	
  

6%	
  

38%	
  

22%	
  

34%	
  

Baixa	
  por	
  desistência	
  
do	
  curso	
  

Não	
  efetuou	
  matrícula	
   RF/RM	
  em	
  todas	
  as	
  
disc.	
  por	
  2	
  sem.	
  
Consecu0vos	
  

RF/RM	
  em	
  todas	
  as	
  
disc.	
  no	
  sem.	
  de	
  

ingresso	
  

Tradicional	
   Ações	
  Afirma%vas	
   Total	
  

Mo0vos	
  da	
  Exclusão	
  

EP	
   NEP	
   Tradicional	
   Total	
  
Introdutórias	
   6,3	
   5,2*	
   6,4	
   6,3	
  
Eco.	
  Polí%ca	
   7,0	
   6,2*	
   6,8	
   6,8	
  
Macro	
   6,8*	
   6,7	
   6,4	
   6,5	
  
Micro	
   6,0	
   6,1	
   5,8	
   5,9	
  
Outras	
   6,9*	
   6,4*	
   6,7	
   6,7	
  
Quan%ta%vas	
   5,6	
   5,8	
   5,7	
   5,7	
  
Total	
   6,5*	
   6,1*	
   6,3	
   6,3	
  

Não	
  considera	
  alunos	
  Reprovados	
  por	
  Falta	
  
*	
  Diferença	
  significa0va	
  a	
  10%	
  quando	
  comparado	
  com	
  os	
  alunos	
  de	
  entrada	
  tradicional	
  

Médias	
  segundo	
  modalidade	
  de	
  entrada	
  

q25	
   q50	
   q75	
  
ln(freqüência)	
   1,399*	
   1,087*	
   0,927*	
  

(0,09)	
   (0,04)	
   (0,06)	
  
EP	
   0,033	
   0,032***	
   0,029***	
  

(0,03)	
   (0,02)	
   (0,01)	
  
NEP	
   -0,077*	
   -0,041**	
   -0,026	
  
Pseudo R2	
   0,0618	
   0,0591	
   0,0541	
  

Reg.	
  Quandlica	
  –	
  ln(nota)	
  

Erros	
  padrão	
  entre	
  parênteses.	
  ***	
  p<0.10,	
  **	
  p<0.05,	
  *	
  p<0.01	
  
Output	
  simplificado	
  devido	
  ao	
  espaço.	
  	
  


